

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 8063 OF 2013

Smt. Sharada G. Jadhav & Ors. ..Petitioners.
Versus
State of Mah. and Others. ..Respondents.

Mr. N. V. Bandiwadekar for the Petitioners.
Mr. P. G. Sawant, AGP for the State.

Coram : RANJIT MORE, J.
Date : **September 5, 2013.**

P. C. :

1. Having heard learned Counsel for the Petitioners, I *prima facie* find that notification under section 4(3) of the Maharashtra Ancient Monuments and Archaeological Sites Remains Act, 1960 is not issued as on today. Therefore, issue notice to the Respondents, returnable on 3rd October 2013.
2. Learned AGP waives service for Respondent Nos. 1 and 2.
3. Till next date, there shall be ad-interim relief in terms of prayer clause (f).

[RANJIT MORE, J.]