

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO.8197 OF 2013

Balasaheb Kupekar & Ors. ...Petitioners
Versus
The State of Maharashtra and Ors. ...Respondents

**WITH
WRIT PETITION NO.8063 OF 2013**

Smt. Sharada Gajanan Jadhav and
Ors. ...Petitioners
Versus
The State of Maharashtra and Ors. ...Respondents

....

Mr. Vivek Salunkhe for the Petitioner in WP/8197/2013.
Mr. N.V. Bandivadekar for the Petitioner in WP/8063/2013
Mrs. R.M. Shinde, AGP for the Respondent -State.
Mr. Bharat Gadvi i/b. Mr. Tejas Dande and Associates for the
Respondent Nos.2 and 10 in WP/8197/2013 and for the Respondent
Nos.4 and 6 in WP/8063/2013.

**CORAM : RANJIT MORE AND
SMT. ANUJA PRABHUDESSAI, JJ.**

DATED: 7th AUGUST, 2018.

P.C.:-

At the request of the learned AGP, stand over to **3.10.2018.**

Till then ad-interim relief granted earlier shall remain in operation.

(SMT. ANUJA PRABHUDESSAI, J.)

(RANJIT MORE, J.)