

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 8063 OF 2013

Smt. Sharada Gajanan Jadhav And Ors. ... Petitioners
VERSUS
The State Of Maharashtra And Ors ... Respondents

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 1640 OF 2014

Shri. Gajanan Vishwanath Munishwar ... Petitioner
VERSUS
The State Of Maharashtra,
Through Dept Of Social Welfare Affair
And Cultural And Sports Dept And Anr. ... Respondents

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 8197 OF 2013

Shri. Balasaheb Kupekar And Ors. ... Petitioners
VERSUS
State Of Maharashtra And Ors. ... Respondents

WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (STAMP) NO. 3353 OF 2026
IN
WRIT PETITION NO. 8063 OF 2013

Shila Balaso Bhosale And Ors. ... Applicants
VERSUS
The State Of Maharashtra And Ors ... Respondents

WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (STAMP) NO. 3340 OF 2026
IN

WRIT PETITION NO. 8063 OF 2013

Abhishek Ramchandra Hospetkar ... Applicant
VERSUS
The State Of Maharashtra And Ors ... Respondents

WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (STAMP) NO. 3339 OF 2026
IN
WRIT PETITION NO. 8063 OF 2013

Amit Chandrakant Katave And Anr. ... Applicants
VERSUS
The State Of Maharashtra And Ors ... Respondents

...

Mr. Narendra V. Bandiwadekar, Senior Advocate a/w. Mr. Sagar Mane for Petitioners in WP/8063/2013.

Mr. Narendra Gandhi for the Petitioners in WP/1640/2014, for the Respondent No.2 in WP/8197/2013 and for the Respondent No.4 in WP/8063/2013.

Ms. Bhakti Wast (Through V.C.) for the Respondent No.3.

Mrs. S.N. Deshmukh, A.G.P for the Respondent-State.

Coram : ANIL L. PANSARE &
RANJITSINHA RAJA BHONSALE, JJ.

Date : 4th May 2026.

P.C. :

INTERIM APPLICATION (STAMP) NO. 3339 OF 2026

1. For the reasons set out in the Application and since there is no serious objection, the Application is allowed. Delay is condoned. Legal representatives of Petitioner No.2 shall be taken on record within 7 working

days. Amended copy shall be served to the other side.

INTERIM APPLICATION (STAMP) NO. 3340 OF 2026

2. For the reasons set out in the Application and since there is no serious objection, the Application is allowed. Delay is condoned. Legal representatives of Petitioner No.3 shall be taken on record within 7 working days. Amended copy shall be served to the other side.

INTERIM APPLICATION (STAMP) NO. 3353 OF 2026

3. For the reasons set out in the Application and since there is no serious objection, the Application is allowed. Delay is condoned. Legal representatives of Petitioner No.10 shall be taken on record within 7 working days. Amended copy shall be served to the other side.

WRIT PETITION NOS. 8063 OF 2013, 1640 OF 2014 & 8197 OF 2013

- 4.** The pleadings shall be completed before the next date.
- 5.** List under the caption 'For Directions, on 15th June 2026.
- 6.** Ad-interim relief, if any, granted earlier, to continue till the next date.

[RANJITSINHA RAJA BHONSALE, J.]

[ANIL L. PANSARE, J.]